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First shower event UTC:
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PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges
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FLATFIELD, pixel-wise pulse time relative to camera mean
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COSMICS, pixel-wise pulse time info for pixel
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Image c.o.q.
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COSMICS, image parameters

cog radial distribution

300000 A 104
250000 A
103
200000 A
150000 - 102
100000 -
10!
50000 A
0 T T T T T . T ———r r 100
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 10! 102 103 104 10°
distance (deq)
cog radial distribution, intensity>200pe 0
1.
104
200000 A
0.8 -
3
150000 - = 10
:5(16-
J-C-J 102
100000 - g*a4_
-
50000 A 0.2 - 10t
0 T T T T T OO Tl AL LR | AL LR | T 100
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 10! 102 103 104 10°

distance (deg) Intensity (p.e.)



Skewness

Time gradient (ns/deg)

COSMICS, image parameters
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number of muon rings per subrun
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ring light (p.e.) / ring radius (deg)
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